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MICHIGAN MEMORIAL PHOENIX PROJECT 
PHOENIX MEMORIAL LABORATORY FORD NUCLEAR REACTOR 

ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48109-2100

0 
September 14, 1999

Gloria Bennington, Administrator 
Spent Fuel Project Office 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
OWFN-6 F- 18 
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mrs Bennington: 

I am requesting a deviation from approved route #196. The State of Georgia has informed us that 
US-520 is now under heavy construction until the year 2000. Georgia considers US-520 as an 
unacceptable route for irradiated fuel shipments because of the heavy construction.  

Georgia recommends that the shipment remain on US-20 into South Carolina. The shipment can 
then take SC-19 South past Aiken and proceed to the Savannah River Site.  

If you have any questions, please contact me or Captain Bruce Bubb of the Georgia Public Service 
Commission at (404) 559-6627.  

Please expedite this deviation as we have just mailed out advance notifications for an upcoming 
shipment. We are on a clock. Thanks in advance for your help.  

Sincerely, 

Bernard P Ducamp, Assistant Manager 
ducamp@umich.edu 

Encl: Route & Mileage Summary: University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI to DOE Savannah River Plant, SC, 
with deviation.
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University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI to Savannah River Plant, SC 

I Route #196/&v ,i M

STATE WAYPOINT/ INSTRUCTION 

M I Depart Univ of Michigan 
M I Take US-23 South

ROAD DIR TOWARDS

Local E 
US-23 S

Ypsilanti 

Ohio state line

MILES TO NEXT CUMULATIVE 
WAYPOINT MILES

3 

33
3 
36

Mileage so far

Continue on US-23 to 1-475 1-75 
Take 1-475 West/South to 1-75 1-475 
Take 1-75 South to 1-275 1-75 
Take 1-275 W/S around Cincinnati 1-275

S 

S 
S 
W/S

Toledo 

Findlay 

Cincinnati 
Kentucky state line

Mileage so far

Take 1-275 S to 1-75 
Take 1-75 South

1-275 S 
1-75 S

Erlanger 

:Kentucky state line

Mileage so far

Take 1-75 South 
Take 1-75 South to state line

1-75 S 
1-75 S

Knoxville 

Chattanooga

Mileage so far

1-75 
1-285 East 
1-20 East to state line

1-75 
1-285 
1-20

S 
E 
E

Atlanta 
Around Atlanta 

Augusta

Mileage so far

Continue on 1-20 
SC-19 South to Sav River Plant

1-20 E 

SC-19 S
Columbia 
Aiken

Route Total Mileage

36

KY 
KY

3 

20 

194 
29

TN 
TN

11 

185

3 

23 
217 
246 

282 

11 

196 

478 

49 

165 

643 

98 
126 
274 

917

49 
116

98 

28 
148

18 
20

18 

38

935
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