50.00002710R



MICHIGAN MEMORIAL - PHOENIX PROJECT PHOENIX MEMORIAL LABORATORY FORD NUCLEAR REACTOR ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48109-2100

September 14, 1999

Gloria Bennington, Administrator Spent Fuel Project Office Nuclear Regulatory Commission OWFN-6 F-18 Washington, DC 20555

L22983

Dear Mrs Bennington:

I am requesting a deviation from approved route #196. The State of Georgia has informed us that US-520 is now under heavy construction until the year 2000. Georgia considers US-520 as an unacceptable route for irradiated fuel shipments because of the heavy construction.

Georgia recommends that the shipment remain on US-20 into South Carolina. The shipment can then take SC-19 South past Aiken and proceed to the Savannah River Site.

If you have any questions, please contact me or Captain Bruce Bubb of the Georgia Public Service Commission at (404) 559-6627.

Please expedite this deviation as we have just mailed out advance notifications for an upcoming shipment. We are on a clock. Thanks in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

Bernard P Ducamp, Assistant Manager

ducamp@umich.edu

Encl: Route & Mileage Summary: University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI to DOE Savannah River Plant, SC, with deviation.

Fax: (734) 936-1571

NM05

Phone: (734) 764-6220

www.umich.edu/~mmpp/

University of Michigan,	Ann Arbor, MI	to Savannah	River Plant, SC
		6/deviction	

STATE	WAYPOINT/INSTRUCTION	ROAD	DIR	TOWARDS	MILES TO NEXT WAYPOINT	CUMULATIVE MILES
МΙ	Depart Univ of Michigan	Local	Е	Ypsilanti		3
MI	Take US-23 South	US-23	S	Ohio state line	33	36
	Mileage so far					36
ан	Continue on US-23 to I-475	I-75	S	Toledo	3	3
ан	Take I-475 West/South to I-75	I-475	S	Findlay	20	23
СН	Take I-75 South to I-275	I-75	S	Cincinnati	194	217
	Take I-275 W/S around Cincinnat	i I-275	W/S	Kentucky state line	29	246
	Mileage so far		·			282
KY	Take I-275 S to I-75	I-275	S	Erlanger	11	11
KY Tal	Take I-75 South	I-75	S	Kentucky state line	185	196
	Mileage so far					478
TN	Take I-75 South	I-75	S	Knoxville	49	49
TN 7	Take I-75 South to state line	I-75	S	Chattanooga	116	165
	Mileage so far					643
GA	I-75	I-75	S	Atlanta	98	98
GA	I-285 East	I-285	E	Around Atlanta	28	126
GA .	I-20 East to state line	I-20	Е	Augusta	148	274
	Mileage so far					917
œ	Continue on I-20	I-20	E	Columbia	18	18
œ	SC-19 South to Sav River Plant	SC-19	S	Aiken	20	38
	Route Total Mileage					935